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Results are based on telephone interviews conducted July 1-12, 2019 with a random sample of —1,525—adults,
ages 18+, living in all 50 U.S. states and the District of Columbia. For results based on this sample of national
adults, the margin of sampling error is £3 percentage points at the 95% confidence level.
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37. Next, we'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the news. As | read each name, please say if you
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of that person -- or if you have never heard of them. How about --
[ITEM A READ, THEN ITEMS B-K READ IN RANDOM ORDER]?






Q.37 (FAVORABLE RATINGS) CONTINUED

C. Vermont senator, Bernie Sanders

Favorable Unfavorable  Never heard of No opinion
2019 Jul 1-12 41 43 8 8
2019 Apr 17-30 46 45 6 3
2018 Sep 4-12 53 38 5 4
2017 Aug 2-6 56 35 4 4
2016 Aug 3-7 56 36 4 4
2016 Jul 13-17 53 37 5 6
2016 Jun 6-15 " 51 36 6 8
2016 May 23-Jun5~ 48 38 6 9






Q.37 (FAVORABLE RATINGS) CONTINUED

I. Minnesota senator, Amy Klobuchar

Favorable Unfavorable  Never heard of No opinion
2019 Jul 1-12 17 21 47 14
2019 Feb 12-28 20 22 45 13
J. New York City mayor, Bill de Blasio

Favorable Unfavorable  Never heard of No opinion
2019 Jul 1-12 18 40 27 15
K. Former Secretary of Housing and Urban Development, Julian Castro

Favorable Unfavorable  Never heard of No opinion
2019 Jul 1-12 20 24 40 16
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QN37D: Opinion of Elizabeth Warren BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party |.D. + Ideology

Gender Race | Age Education Party I.D. Ideology
College  Some HS Grad Republica Independ Conserva
Total Male Female  White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College orLess n ent Democrat tive Moderate  Liberal

Total Unweighted n 1525 827 698 1133 356 310 378 813 639 510 367 491 582 411 600 527 335
Weighted n 1525 752 773 1022 478 437 464 602 502 440 577 447 612 414 575 535 344
Favorable 470 214 256 306 157 126 135 205 220 129 119 24 172 267 57 177 227
31% 28% 33% 30% 33% 29% 29% 34% 44% 29% 21% 5% 28% 64% 10% 33% 66%
Unfavorable 547 317 230 464 73 99 152 288 195 173 175 303 198 36 346 147 39
36% 42% 30% 45% 15% 23% 33% 48% 39% 39% 30% 68% 32% 9% 60% 27% 11%
Heard of, no opinion (Vol.) 161 56 105 95 65 41 65 52 39 41 80 41 74 37 56 63 27
11% 7% 14% 9% 14% 9% 14% 9% 8% 9% 14% 9% 12% 9% 10% 12% 8%
Never heard of (Vol.) 346 164 181 156 182 171 111 57 47 97 202 80 168 74 116 146 52
23% 22% 23% 15% 38% 39% 24% 9% 9% 22% 35% 18% 27% 18% 20% 27% 15%

(Refused) 1 1 0 1- - - 0 0- 1- 1- - 1-

0% 0% 0% 0% - - - 0% 0% - 0% - 0% - - 0% -
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QN37H: Opinion of Pete Buttigieg BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party |.D. + Ideology

Gender Race | Age Education Party I.D. Ideology
College  Some HS Grad Republica Independ Conserva
Total Male Female  White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College orLess n ent Democrat tive Moderate  Liberal

Total Unweighted n 1525 827 698 1133 356 310 378 813 639 510 367 491 582 411 600 527 335
Weighted n 1525 752 773 1022 478 437 464 602 502 440 577 447 612 414 575 535 344

Favorable 367 168 199 272 92 84 98 182 179 89 99 33 140 189 56 141 164
24% 22% 26% 27% 19% 19% 21% 30% 36% 20% 17% % 23% 46% 10% 26% 48%

Unfavorable 353 208 145 290 57 54 87 207 141 108 103 192 116 40 231 84 30
23% 28% 19% 28% 12% 12% 19% 34% 28% 25% 18% 43% 19% 10% 40% 16% 9%

Heard of, no opinion (Vol.) 196 79 117 120 73 33 90 69 63 53 78 62 70 52 73 69 39
13% 11% 15% 12% 15% 8% 19% 11% 13% 12% 14% 14% 11% 13% 13% 13% 11%

Never heard of (Vol.) 608 297 311 339 257 266 189 143 118 191 297 160 286 133 215 241 110
40% 39% 40% 33% 54% 61% 41% 24% 23% 43% 51% 36% 47% 32% 37% 45% 32%

(Refused) 1 1 1 1- - - 1 1- - - - 1- - 1

0% 0% 0% 0% - - - 0% 0% - - - - 0% - - 0%
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Male Female ~ White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+




College  Some HS Grad
Male Female  White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College or Less




College  Some
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